Form PTO-1595 (Adapted)	_ 			DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent & Trademark Office
6.16-99	10107	, , , , , , , , , , , ,	HEET	e de la companya de
To the Honorable Commissione			rd the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roper Acquisition, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Princeton Instruments, Inc. Address: 3660 Quakerbridge Raod City Trenton State New Jersey ZIP 08619 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4(b). Patent No.(s): 5,483,091 and 5,432,335 and 5,821,547		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appl Additional number			on is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name: Gregory T. Gronho Address: JONES & ASKEW, 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road Atlanta, Georgia 30	LLP , , N.E.	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41) enclosed:	\$ 120.00
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SI	PACE	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing in	formation is true a	and correct and any attac	hed copy is a true copy

Gregory T. Gronholm

Name of Person Signing

Signature

I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DY 20231, on the date given below.

6/14/99

Attorney Docket No:18536-6009 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

. .

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments
Washington DC

Washington, DC 20231

06/17/1999 NTHAI1 00000283 5483091

01 FC:581 120.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0207

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

T, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROPER ACQUISITION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROPER ACQUISITION, INC." TO "PRINCETON INSTRUMENTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1997, AT.9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2745578 8100

971162360

AUTHENTICATION:

8471564

DATE:

05-19-97

PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0208

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ROPER ACQUISITION, INC.

ROPER ACQUISITION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article First in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Princeton Instruments, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Deleware, the sole stockholder voted in favor of the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation.

THIRD: This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0209

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed and attested by its duly authorized officers, this day of May, 1997.

ROPER ACQUISITION, INC.

Assistant Secretary

[CORPORATE SEAL]

31573071.W51 D03885.0001

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/16/1999 REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0210